| | | JECEIV | | FSU-99XC1 | | | |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c | JAN 2 3 2001 02-15-20 | 113 /11 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | |
| (·) | KE | 10161580 | Т | | | | |
| Submission Type | er or Faterits and Traden | Conveyance Ty | | nent(s) or copy(les). | | | |
| X New | | X Assignment | Security Agree | ment | | | |
| Resubmission (N | on-Recordation) | | | | | | |
| Document ID# | | License | Change of Nam | ne l | | | |
| Correction of PTO | Frame # | Merger | Other U.S. Government | | | | |
| Corrective Docum | nent Frame # | 7 | lse ONLY by U.S. Government epartmental File | Agencies) Secret File | | | |
| Conveying Party(i | es) | Mark if additiona | I names of conveying partie | =xecution bate | | | |
| | ida State Univers | ity | | Month Day Year 01 05 2001 | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | Execution Date | | | |
| Second Party Name (line 1) | | | | Month Day Year | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | | flark if additional names of r | eceiving parties attached | | | |
| Name (line 1) Florida State University Research Foundation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | |
| Address (line 1) 106 J | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) 2035 | East Paul Dirac | Drive, Box 15 | | | | | |
| | ahassee | FL State/Country | 3261 Zip C | ode | | | |
| Domestic Represe | entative Name and | Address Enter | for the first Receiving Party | only. | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| Address(line 1) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| | | FOR OFFICE USE ON | LY | | | | |
| | | | | the time for reviewing the document and | | | |
| | collection of information is estimate | d to average approximately 30 minute | s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off | ice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 7), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB | | | |
| Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Properties of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Information to: Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information, D.C. 20231 | | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information (b). 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011509 FRAME: 0520

| FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | -1619B Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 352-375-8100 | | | | | | | |
| Name | Doran R. Pace | , is | | | | | |
| Address(line 1) | Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, P.A. E.C.E | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 2421 N.W. 41st Street | 3 2001 | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Suite A-1 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Gainesville, FL 32606 | | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments. | ent # 1 | | | | | |
| Application | Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if ac | dditional numbers attached | | | | | |
| | e Patent Application Number or $$ the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER $$ BOTH numbers $$ for | or the same property). | | | | | |
| 09425453 | ent Application Number(s) Patent | Number(s) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| If this document is signed by the firs | being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application to the date the patent application. | n was Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | | | | | | | |
| Enter PCT application number | | | | | | | |
| only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT | | | | | | | |
| has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # I | | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 | | | | | |
| Method (| of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X | | | | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0065 | | | | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes X No | | | | | |
| | nd Signature | nd correct and any | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as | | | | | | | |
| indica | ted herein. | Jany 18, 2001 | | | | | |
| | | yam far | | | | | |
| Doran Name | e of Person Signing Signature | Pate | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011509 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT

In view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 109 Westcott Building, Copeland Avenue, Tallahassee, FL 32306, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) sells and assigns to FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, a Florida not for profit organization, having its office at 106 Johnson Building, Innovation Park, 2035 East Paul Dirac Drive, Box 15, Tallahassee, FL 32610 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof for which application for United States Letters Patents was

| \square signed | by me as dated below. | | | |
|------------------|-----------------------|-------------|------------|-------------------------|
| ⊠ filed | October 22, 1999 | ; Serial No | 09/425,453 | ; Docket No. FSU-99XC1. |

ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to so sell and assign; and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest; and it agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

By:

Name:

Title:

Yice President for Research

State of Florida)
County of Leon)

On this 5 day of January, 2000, personally appeared before me the above-named Raymond Byene, as Vice Resident of Florida State University, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Suna & Suels
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Lynna B. Sands
MY COMMISSION # CC693052 EXPIRES
November 1, 2001
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

SEAL

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/23/2001